	TRADE 10157	
Please )	Nonorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks second the attached original documents or copy t of conveying party(ies) tiengesellschaft	
	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) 1 / /Yes /X/No	Joachim KUHN Street Address:Woelffelstrasse 4, D-97072 Germany
3. Nature of conveyance:		
		City:State:ZIP
/x/ Assignment // Merger // Security Agreement // Change of Name		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	on Date: 12/11/00	/ / Yes /x/ No
	<pre>Lication number(s) or patent number(s): document is being filed together with a new app</pre>	lication.
the exe	cution date of the application is:	1/11/94
A. Patent Application No.(5)		B. Patent No.(s) 5,587,107
		5,567,107
	Additional numbers atta	ched? / / Yes /x/ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and
J.	correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	and patents involved: / 1
		7. Total Fee(37 CFR 3.41) § 40.00 Since the omitted name was on the
	Name: Herbert B. Keil Internal Address:	original document, no fee should be required.
	Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf 1101 Connecticut Ave. N.W	8. Deposit Account <u>11-0345</u> if fee is deficient or not attached /X/
	City: Washington State: D.C ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE	THIS SDACE
9.	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached copy is a true copy of the original do	foregoing information is true and correct and an ocument.
Herbe	rt B. Keil / heles Keil	Dec. 19 2000
	of Person Signing Signa	ature / Date

PATENT REEL: 011390 FRAME: 0864

and a second second

## Assignment

WHEREAS, BASF Aktiengesellschaft, a company organized under the laws of Federal Republic of Germany, whose pricipal offices are located at D-67056 Ludwigshafen (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment and/or operation of law, of the following United States Letters Patent:

No. 5,587,107 issued on Dec. 24, 1996 on Application No. 08/179,698 filed on Jan. 11, 1994

WHEREAS, Dr. Joachim Kuhn, Wölffelstrasse 4, D-97072, citizen of Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring ownership of said patent and the inventions covered thereby:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, by its undersigned duly-authorized representative(s), hereby does sell and assign its entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Letters Patent 5,587,107 to Dr. Kuhn.

Signed this

day of December

2000.

**BASF Aktiengesellschaft** 

ppa. Karg ppa. Longfinger

11th

- Directors -

**RECORDED: 12/20/2000**